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Lawrence E. Wilk, #006510 
Jonathan P. Ibsen, #023284 
JABURG & WILK, P.C. 
3200 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Tel:  (602) 248-1000 
Fax:  (602) 248-0522 
 
Attorneys for Laura Martini 
 
 
 
 

 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

In re:  
 
MORTGAGES LTD., 
 
  Debtor(s). 
 
 

 
In Proceedings Under Chapter 11 
(Converted from Chapter 7) 
 
Case No: 2:08-bk-07465-PHX-RJH 
 
NOTICE OF LODGING PROPOSED 
ORDER  
 

 

 On August 19, 2009 Laura Martini, through her attorneys Jaburg & Wilk, P.C., 

filed an Order Granting Application for Allowance of Administrative Claim attached hereto as 

Exhibit A lodged this same date with the Court via ECF Order Upload. 

 
DATED this 19th day of August, 2009. 

 
 
 JABURG & WILK, P.C. 
 
 
 
 /s/Lawrence E. Wilk  
 Lawrence E. Wilk 
 Jonathan P. Ibsen 
 Attorneys for Laura Martini 
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COPY of the foregoing electronically transmitted 
to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for filing. 
 
COPY of the foregoing emailed this 19th day of August, 2009 to: 
 
 
John R. Clemency, Esq. 
clemencyj@gtlaw.com  
Todd A. Burgess, Esq. 
burgesst@gtlaw.com  
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
2375 E. Camelback Rd. 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Attorneys for Mortgages Ltd. 
 

 Cathy L. Reece, Esq. 
Nicolas B. Hoskins, Esq. 
FENNEMORECRAIG, P.C. 
3003 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913 
Attorneys for The Official Committee of 
Investors 
creece@fclaw.com 
nhoskins@fclaw.com 
 

Carolyn J. Johnsen, Esq. 
cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com 
Brad J. Stevens, Esq. 
bstevens@jsslaw.com 
Todd M. Adkins, Esq. 
tadkins@jsslaw.com  
Jennings Strouss & Solmon, P.L.C. 
201 E. Washington St., 11th Flr. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2385 
Attorneys for Debtor 
 

 John J. Dawson, Esq. 
jdawson@quarles.com  
John A. Harris, Esq. 
jharris@quarles.com  
QUARLES & BRADY, LLP 
Renaissance Once 
Two North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 
Attorneys for Southwest Value Partners Fund 
XIV, 
LP and Southwest Value Partners Finance I, 
LLC 
 

Jonathan E. Hess 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
230 N. First Ave., Ste. 204 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1706 
Attorney for U.S. Trustee 
jon.e.hess@usdoj.gov 
 

 DENNIS J. WICKHAM  
wickham@scmv.com  
SELTZER CAPLAN MCMAHON VITEK  
750 B STREET, #2100  
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101  
Attorneys for Southwest Value Partners Fund 
XIV, LP 
 

Donald L. Gaffney, Esq. 
dgaffney@swlaw.com  
SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 
Attorneys for KGM Builders, Inc.; 
Central & Monroe, LLC; and Osborn 
III Partners, LLC 
 

 Richard H. Herold 
rherold@hinshawlaw.com  
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
Attention:  Richard H. Herold 
3200 N. Central Ave., Ste. 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2428 
Attorneys for Irwin Union Bank, F.S.B. 
 

S. Cary Forrester, Esq. 
FORRESTER & WORTH, PLLC 
3636 N. Central Ave., Ste. 700 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Attorneys for the Lewis Trust 
scf@fwlawaz.com 

 Shelton L. Freeman, Esq. 
tfreeman@dmylphx.com 
Nancy J. March, Esq. 
nmarch@dmyl.com 
DeCONDINI McDONALD YETWIN & 
LACY, P.C. 
7310 N. 16th Street, Ste. 330 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 

mailto:clemencyj@gtlaw.com
mailto:burgesst@gtlaw.com
mailto:creece@fclaw.com
mailto:nhoskins@fclaw.com
mailto:cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com
mailto:bstevens@jsslaw.com
mailto:tadkins@jsslaw.com
mailto:jdawson@quarles.com
mailto:jharris@quarles.com
mailto:jon.e.hess@usdoj.gov
mailto:wickham@scmv.com
mailto:dgaffney@swlaw.com
mailto:rherold@hinshawlaw.com
mailto:tfreeman@dmylphx.com
mailto:nmarch@dmyl.com
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Attorneys for Radical Bunny, LLC 
 

Robert A. Shull, Esq. 
rob.shull@mwmf.com 
MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE 
& FRIEDLANDER, P.A. 
2901 N. Central Ave., Ste. 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2705 
Attorneys for Artemus Realy Capital, LLC 
And Gold Creek, Inc. 
 

 Sorensen Companies 
c/o Don C Fletcher, Esq. 
dfletcher@cavanaghlaw.com 
The Cavanagh Law Firm, P.A. 
1850 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Chuck Sorensen, CGSR, L.L.C.; 
CS 11 Maricopa, L.L.C.; and CDIG L.L.C. 

Philip R. Rudd, Esq. 
philip.rudd@kutakrock.com 
Ethan B. Minkin, Esq. 
ethan.minkin@kutakrock.com  
KUTAK ROCK LLP 
8601 N. Scottsdale Rd. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253-2742 
Attorneys for Arizona Bank & Trust 
 

 JERRY L. COCHRAN  
jcochran@cochranlawfirmpc.com  
COCHRAN LAW FIRM, PC  
2999 N 44TH ST #600  
PHOENIX, AZ 85018  
Attorneys for Metropolitan Lofts, L.L.C. 
 

 
REBECCA J. WINTHROP  
winthropr@ballardspahr.com  
BALLARD SPAHR ANDREWS & 
INGERSOLL, LLP  
2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, #800  
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067  
Attorneys for University & Ash, LLC; 
Roosevelt Gateway 
LLC, Roosevelt Gateway II LLC and KML 
Development 
 

 Richard R. Thomas, Esq. 
THOMAS SCHERN RICHARDSON, PLLC 
rthomas@thomas-schern.com 
twhitney@thomas-schern.com  
1640 S. Stapley Dr., Ste. 205 
Mesa, AZ 85204 
Attorneys for Eva Sperber-Porter, 
Litchfield Road Associates, Limited 
Partnership and 
Baseline & Val Vista Associates Limited 
Partnership 
 

DEAN C. WALDT  
waldtd@ballardspahr.com 
BALLARD SPAHR ANDRES & 
INGERSOLL, LLP 
Plaza 1000 – Suite 500 
Main Street 
Voorhees, NJ 08043-4636 
Attorneys for University & Ash, LLC, 
Roosevelt Gateway LLC, Roosevelt Gateway 
II LLC and KML Development 

 STANFORD E. LERCH 
ANTHONY E. DePRIMA 
slerch@ldlawaz.com 
ldlaw@ldlawaz.com 
LERCH AND DePRIMA, P.L.C. 
4000 N. Scottsdale Rd., Ste. 107 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
Attorneys for Howard Farkash, Successor 
TTEE OFT 

DANIEL P. COLLINS  
dcollins@cmpbglaw.com  
COLLINS, MAY, POTENZA, BARAN & 
GILLESPIE  
2210 CHASE TOWER  
201 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE  
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-0022  
Attorneys for William Hall 
 

 JAMES E. CROSS  
jcross@omlaw.com  
Warren J. Stapleton, Esq. 
wstapleton@omlaw.com  
OSBORN MALEDON P.A.  
2929 N. CENTRAL AVE. #2100  
PHOENIX, AZ 85012  
Attorney for Rightpath Limited  
Development Group, LLC, et al 
 

ALISA C. LACEY  
alacey@stinson.com  

 Patrick R. Barrowclough, Esq.
ATKINSON, HAMILL & 

mailto:rob.shull@mwmf.com
mailto:dfletcher@cavanaghlaw.com
mailto:philip.rudd@kutakrock.com
mailto:ethan.minkin@kutakrock.com
mailto:jcochran@cochranlawfirmpc.com
mailto:winthropr@ballardspahr.com
mailto:rthomas@thomas-schern.com
mailto:twhitney@thomas-schern.com
mailto:waldtd@ballardspahr.com
mailto:slerch@ldlawaz.com
mailto:ldlaw@ldlawaz.com
mailto:dcollins@cmpbglaw.com
mailto:jcross@omlaw.com
mailto:wstapleton@omlaw.com
mailto:alacey@stinson.com
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STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP  
1850 N CENTRAL AVE #2100  
PHOENIX, AZ 85004  
Attorneys for Oxford and Investor Group 
 

BARROWCLOUGH, P.C. 
3550 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1150 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Attorneys for Chuck Niday, Trustee of the Ross 
Verne Family Trust 
Patrick.Barrowclough@azbar.org 
 

Michael W. Carmel, Esq. 
Michael W. Carmel, Ltd. 
80 E. Columbus Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2334 
Attorneys for Vanderbilt Farms, LLC,; 
Vistoso Partners, LLC, Ellsworth 160, LLC, 
Riggs/Queen Creek 480, LLC; ABCDW, 
LLC 
michael@mcarmellaw.com 
 

 Robert J. Spurlock, Esq. 
BONNETT, FAIRBOURN, FRIEDMAN & 
BALINT, PC. 
2901 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-3311 
Attorneys for Foothills Plaza, IV, LLC 
bspurlock@bffb.com 
 

Gabriel G. Green, Esq. 
Christopher S. Reeder, Esq. 
Margaret M. Mann, Esq. 
SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & 
HAMPTON, LLP 
333 S. Hope St., 48th Flr. 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1448 
GGreen@sheppardmullin.com 
CReeder@sheppardmullin.com 
MMann@sheppardmullin.com 
Attorneys for Rightpath Limited 
Development Group, LLC; Maryland Way 
Partners, LLC; Daniel L. Hendon; Rick L. 
Burton; Raymond Rodriquez; Robert C. 
Banovac; Rightpath Limited, LLC; and 
Glendale Jet Center LLC 

 Robert J. Miller, Esq. 
Bryce A. Suzuki, Esq. 
BRYAN CAVE LLP 
Two N. Central Ave., Ste. 2200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4406 
rjmiller@bryancave.com 
bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com 
Attorneys for AJ Chander 25 acres, L.L.C.; 
Bear Tooth Mountain Holdings, L.L.P.; 
Cornerstone Realty and Development, Inc.; 
Pueblo Sereno Mobile Home Park, L.L.C.; 
Queen Creek XVIII, L.L.C.; and William L. 
Hawkins Family L.L.P. 
 

Randy Nussbaum, Esq. 
Dean M. Dinner, Esq. 
NUSSBAUM & GILLIS, P.C. 
14500 N. Northsight Blvd., Ste. 116 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
Attorneys for Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee of Mortgages Ltd. 
rnussbaum@nussbaumgillis.com 
ddinner@nussbaumgillis.com 
 

 Gerald T. Hickman, Esq. 
JARDINE, BAKER, HICKMAN & 
HOUSTON, P.L.L.C. 
3300 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Attorneys for Mayer Hoffman McCann, P.C. 
ghickman@jbhhlaw.com 
 

Terry A. Dake, Esq. 
TERRY A. DAKE, LTD 
11811 N. Tatum Blvd., Ste. 3031 
Phoenix, AZ 85028-1621 
Attorney for Penny Hardaway Investments, 
LLC 
tdake@cox.net 
  

 Charles A. Lamar 
Justin C. LaMar 
KML Development 
818 North First Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
clamar@kmldevelopment.com 
jlamar@kmldevelopment.com 
 

Gerald K. Smith 
LEWIS & ROCA LLP 
40 n. Central Ave., Ste. 1900 

 Kevin J. Blakley, Esq. 
GAMMAGE & BURNHAM, P.L.C. 
Two N. Central Ave., 18th Flr. 

mailto:Patrick.Barrowclough@azbar.org
mailto:michael@mcarmellaw.com
mailto:bspurlock@bffb.com
mailto:GGreen@sheppardmullin.com
mailto:CReeder@sheppardmullin.com
mailto:MMann@sheppardmullin.com
mailto:rjmiller@bryancave.com
mailto:bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com
mailto:rnussbaum@nussbaumgillis.com
mailto:ddinner@nussbaumgillis.com
mailto:ghickman@jbhhlaw.com
mailto:clamar@kmldevelopment.com
mailto:jlamar@kmldevelopment.com
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Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429 
Attorney for Estate fof Scott M. Cole and 
Trustee of the SMC Revocable Trust U/T/A 
GSmith@LRLaw.com 
 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Ronald L. Kohner 
kblakley@gblaw.com 

Sheldon Sternberg 
3212 Rainbow Ridge Dr. 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
Pro per 
sheldonsternberg@q.com 
 

 Richard R. Thomas, Esq. 
THOMAS SCHERN RICHARDSON, PLLC 
1640 South Stapley Dr., Ste. 205 
Mesa, AZ 85020 
Attorneys for Eva Sperber-Porter, Litchfield 
Road Associates Limited Partnership, and 
Baseline & Val Vista Associates Limited 
Partnership 
rthomas@thomas-schern.com 
twhitney@thomas-schern.com 
 

Richard M. Lorenzen, Esq. 
PERKINS COIE BROWN & BAIN, P.A. 
2901 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2000 
Phoenix,, AZ 85012-2788 
Attorneys for Goldenbridge Acquisition 
Holdings II, LLC 
rlorenzen@perkinscoie.com 
 

 Adam Harris, Esq. 
SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Attorneys for Goldenbridge Acquisition 
Holdings II, LLC 
adam.harris@srz.com 
 
 

John M. McCoy, III, Esq. 
Sandra W. Lavigna, Esq. 
Ronnie B. Lasky, Esq. 
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 
Rosaline R. Tyson, Regional Director 
5670 Wilshire Blvd., 11th Flr. 
Los Angeles, CA 90036-3648 
Attorneys for US Securities and Exchange 
Commission 
mccoyj@sec.gov 
lavignas@sec.gov 
laskyr@sec.gov 
 

 Mark S. Bostick, Esq. 
WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLP 
1111 Broadway, 24th Flr. 
Oakland, CA 94607-4036 
Attorneys for Interested Party Sheldon S. 
Kabaker, M.D. 
mbostick@wendel.com 
 

Sean O’Brien, Esq. 
GUST ROSENFELD, PLC 
201 E. Washington St., #800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2327 
Attorneys for Larry Lattig, Litigation 
Trustee 
spobrien@gustlaw.com 
 

 Ryan W. Anderson, Esq. 
GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON, PC 
4150 W. Northern Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85051 
Attorneys for Department of Financial 
Institutions 
randerson@gamlaw.com 
 

Jerome K. Elwell, Esq. 
WARNER ANGLE 
3550 N. Central Ave., #1500 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Attorneys for Francine Haraway 
jelwell@warnerangle.com 
 

 Felecia A. Rotellini 
Robert Charlton 
Arizona Dept. of Financial Institutions 
2910 N. 44th St., Ste. 310 
Phoenix, AZ 85018 
frotellini@azdfi.gov 
rcharlton@azdfi.gov 
 

mailto:GSmith@LRLaw.com
mailto:kblakley@gblaw.com
mailto:sheldonsternberg@q.com
mailto:rthomas@thomas-schern.com
mailto:twhitney@thomas-schern.com
mailto:rlorenzen@perkinscoie.com
mailto:adam.harris@srz.com
mailto:mccoyj@sec.gov
mailto:lavignas@sec.gov
mailto:laskyr@sec.gov
mailto:mbostick@wendel.com
mailto:spobrien@gustlaw.com
mailto:randerson@gamlaw.com
mailto:jelwell@warnerangle.com
mailto:frotellini@azdfi.gov
mailto:rcharlton@azdfi.gov
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C. Bradley Vynalek, Esq. 
QUARLES & BRADY LLP 
One Renaissance Square 
2 North Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Ashley Coles 
bvynalek@quarles.com 
 

 Christopher A. LaVoy 
LaVoy & Chernoff, PC 
201 N. Central Ave., 3330 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Sue Ross and Ted Dodenhoff 
cal@lavoychernoff.com 
 

Craig A. Raby 
Office of the Attorney General 
1275 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
craig.raby@azag.gov 
 

 Shane D. Buntrock, Esq. 
ROWLEY CHAPMAN BARNEY & 
BUNTROCK, LTD. 
63 E. Main Street, Ste. 501 
Mesa, AZ 85201-7423 
buntrock@azlegal.com 
Attorneys for Ted C. Thelander and Nancy E. 
Thelander, Trustees of the T & N Living Trust 
dated December 19, 1983 
 

William Scott Jenkins, Esq. 
Jase Steinberg, Esq. 
MYERS & JENKINS, P.C. 
One E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 500 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
js@mjlegal.com 
wsj@mjlegal.com 
Attorneys for Myers & Jenkins, P.C. 
 

 David S. Brown, Esq. 
Ronnie B. Lasky, Esq. 
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 

Robert G. Furst 
7181 E. Camelback Rd., #206 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
rgfurst@aol.com 
Pro Per 

  

   
COPY MAILED VIA US MAIL TO:   
Barry Monheit 
8636 N. Via La Serena 
Paradise Valley, AZ 85253 

  

 
 
 
/s/Andrina Hughes    
Andrina Hughes 

mailto:bvynalek@quarles.com
mailto:cal@lavoychernoff.com
mailto:craig.raby@azag.gov
mailto:buntrock@azlegal.com
mailto:js@mjlegal.com
mailto:wsj@mjlegal.com
mailto:rgfurst@aol.com
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